OP \$65.00 2368981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allin Corporation		05/31/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Lakes Telcom, Ltd.
Doing Business As:	Broadband Hospitality
Street Address:	590 E. Western Reserve Road
Internal Address:	Suite 9C
City:	Youngstown
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44514
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2368981	ALLIN
Serial Number:	85908199	DIGICASINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3307431190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-743-1171

Email: afleming@mnblawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred J. Fleming

Address Line 1: 201 E. Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Atrium Level Two

Address Line 4: Youngstown, OHIO 44505

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred J. Fleming
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred J. Fleming/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=CCF06052019_Page_1#page1.tif source=CCF06052019_Page_2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is made this 31st day of May, 2019, by and between Allin Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), whose business is located at 381 Mansfield Avenue, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA 15220, and Great Lakes Telecom, Ltd. dbs Broadband Hospitality, an Obio limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 590 E. Western Reserve Road, Suite 9C, Youngstown, OH 44514 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used and continues to use the marks identified below (collectively, the "Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as:

Application No. (Date)	Registration No. (Date)	Mark	Class
75/174,588 (9/30/96)	2,368,981 (7/18/00)	Allin	938 and 040
78/692,406 (8/15/05)	3,126,442 (8/8/06)	Allin	042
85/908,199 (4/18/13)	85/908,199 (9/2/14)	DigiCasino	038

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all common law, state and federal rights, titles, registrations and interest in and to the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants and represents that it is the owner of the Marks and registrations thereof, the registrations are valid and enforceable, and the Marks continue to be used in commerce for the goods and services listed on the registration.

NOW. THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interests of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the same, and the above-identified registrations therefor.

(12499206.3)

ASSIGNOR:

ALLIN CORPORATION

By: Bichard W. Talarico, President

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

On this 21 day of May, 2019, before me personally appeared Richard W. Talarico to me personally known, being duly sworn, stated that he has executed the same and that by his signature on this instrument is made as a free act and deed.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

Tammy L. Stevenson, Notary Public Green Tree Born. Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 28, 2019 BENEEL FEINSY VANA ASSISTATION OF NOTABLE

Accepted by Assignce:

GREAT LAKES TELECOM LTD,

dba Broadband Hospitalify

Victo Lucol, President

RECORDED: 06/06/2019